900249959 03/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FE Acquisition Corp.		03/19/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belkin International, Inc.	
Street Address:	12045 East Waterfront Drive	
City:	Playa Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90094	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558431	FIREEAR
Registration Number:	3624451	PANICEAR
Registration Number:	3700176	GUARDEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3108245555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com, kmcdaniel@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine L. McDaniel, Esq.

Address Line 1: Fulwider Patton LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BELK-90055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine L. McDaniel
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0043

\$90 00 3558734L

900249959

Signature:	/klm/
Date:	03/20/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0044

BILL OF SALE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FE Acquisition Corp., a California corporation, 1230 Montana Ave Ste 201, Santa Monica, California 90403 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to Belkin International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 12045 East Waterfront Drive, Playa Vista, California 90094 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to all of its computer equipment, software, product source code, domain names (including www.fireear.com), names, trade names, business names, trademarks and service marks, whether or not registered, all trade name, business name, trademark and service mark applications and registrations, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, and all trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature associated therewith, and other intellectual property, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe, to the full extent of such rights, including without limitation the following:

FIREEAR, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,558,431

PANICEAR, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,624,451

GUARDEAR, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,700,176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed on March 2013.

FE Acquisition Corp.

D. Thomas Triggs, Authorized Representative

652528,1 401011,1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/20/2013 REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0045